TECHNICAL BULLETIN
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
In case you have questions please contact: Trelleborg Sealing Solutions Helsingør
 Birger Dühring, Manager Technical Department
Tel.: +45 4927 0333

RGC3 133.0 - 329.9 30.0 - 660.0 dN +15.5 dN +3.8 6.3 3.2 0.8 1.0 0.80 0.50 0.30 0.20 5.33
RGC4 330.0 - 654.9 110.0 - 660.0 dN +21.0 dN +5.2 8.1 4.2 0.8 1.2 0.90 0.60 0.35 0.25 7.00
RGC5 650.0 - 999.9 650.0 - 999.9 dN +28.0 dN +6.8 10.0 6.8 0.8 1.2 1.00 0.70 0.45 0.30 8.40
RGC6 1000.0 - 2500.0 750.0 - 2500.0 dN +38.0 dN +9.2 13.8 9.2 1.2 1.8 1.40 1.00 0.70 0.55 12.00
Ordering Example
Turcon® Captive Glyd Ring® complete with O-Ring
standard application; Series RGC3 from Table IV.
Rod diameter:  dN = 250.0 mm.
Part No.:  RGC302500.
Select the material from table I.
The corresponding code numbers are appended to
the Part No. Together these form the order number.
The order number can be determined following the
example to the right.
* For diameters ≥ 1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
 Example: RGC6X1200 for diameter 1200.0 mm.
 Order no.: RGC6X1200-T19N.
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 12
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Table V Standard Installation Dimensions/Part No.
Rod Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes dN f8/h8 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
6.0 14.0 3.2 RGC100060 9.19 x 2.62
8.0 16.0 3.2 RGC100080 10.77 x 2.62
10.0 18.0 3.2 RGC100100 12.37 x 2.62
10.0 21.0 4.2 RGC200100 13.87 x 3.53
12.0 20.0 3.2 RGC100120 15.54 x 2.62
14.0 22.0 3.2 RGC100140 17.12 x 2.62
15.0 23.0 3.2 RGC100150 18.72 x 2.62
15.0 26.0 4.2 RGC200150 20.22 x 3.53
16.0 24.0 3.2 RGC100160 18.72 x 2.62
18.0 26.0 3.2 RGC100180 21.89 x 2.62
20.0 28.0 3.2 RGC100200 23.47 x 2.62
20.0 31.0 4.2 RGC200200 25.00 x 3.53
22.0 30.0 3.2 RGC100220 25.07 x 2.62
22.0 33.0 4.2 RGC200220 26.58 x 3.53
24.0 32.0 3.2 RGC100240 26.64 x 2.62
25.0 33.0 3.2 RGC100250 28.24 x 2.62
25.0 36.0 4.2 RGC200250 29.75 x 3.53
25.4 33.4 3.2 RGC100254 28.24 x 2.62
25.4 36.4 4.2 RGC200254 29.75 x 3.53
26.0 34.0 3.2 RGC100260 29.82 x 2.62
26.0 37.0 4.2 RGC200260 29.75 x 3.53
27.0 35.0 3.2 RGC100270 29.82 x 2.62
28.0 36.0 3.2 RGC100280 31.42 x 2.62
28.0 39.0 4.2 RGC200280 32.92 x 3.53
28.575 36.6 3.2 RGC100286 31.42 x 2.62
29.0 37.0 3.2 RGC100290 32.99 x 2.62
30.0 38.0 3.2 RGC100300 32.99 x 2.62
30.0 41.0 4.2 RGC200300 34.52 x 3.53
30.0 45.5 6.3 RGC300300 34.29 x 5.33
32.0 40.0 3.2 RGC100320 34.59 x 2.62
32.0 43.0 4.2 RGC200320 36.09 x 3.53
35.0 43.0 3.2 RGC100350 37.77 x 2.62
35.0 46.0 4.2 RGC200350 40.87  3.53
*  For groove diameter D3 and groove width L2 see table IV
Rod Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes dN f8/h8 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
36.0 44.0 3.2 RGC100360 39.34 x 2.62
36.0 47.0 4.2 RGC200360 40.87 x 3.53
38.0 49.0 4.2 RGC200380 40.87 x 3.53
38.0 53.5 6.3 RGC300380 43.82 x 5.33
39.0 50.0 4.2 RGC200390 44.04 x 3.53
40.0 51.0 4.2 RGC200400 44.04 x 3.53
40.0 55.5 6.3 RGC300400 46.99 x 5.33
42.0 53.0 4.2 RGC200420 47.22 x 3.53
42.0 57.5 6.3 RGC300420 46.99 x 5.33
44.0 55.0 4.2 RGC200440 47.22 x 3.53
44.4 59.9 6.3 RGC300444 50.17 x 5.33
45.0 56.0 4.2 RGC200450 50.39 x 3.53
45.0 60.5 6.3 RGC300450 50.17 x 5.33
48.0 59.0 4.2 RGC200480 53.57 x 3.53
48.0 63.5 6.3 RGC300480 53.34 x 5.33
50.0 61.0 4.2 RGC200500 53.57 x 3.53
50.0 65.5 6.3 RGC300500 56.52 x 5.33
50.8 61.8 4.2 RGC200508 53.57 x 3.53
50.8 66.3 6.3 RGC300508 56.52 x 5.33
52.0 63.0 4.2 RGC200520 56.74 x 3.53
52.0 67.5 6.3 RGC300520 56.52 x 5.33
54.0 69.5 6.3 RGC300540 59.69 x 5.33
55.0 66.0 4.2 RGC200550 59.92 x 3.53
55.0 70.5 6.3 RGC300550 59.69 x 5.33
56.0 67.0 4.2 RGC200560 59.92 x 3.53
56.0 71.5 6.3 RGC300560 62.87 x 5.33
58.0 73.5 6.3 RGC300580 62.87 x 5.33
60.0 71.0 4.2 RGC200600 63.09 x 3.53
60.0 75.5 6.3 RGC300600 66.04 x 5.33
63.0 74.0 4.2 RGC200630 66.27 x 3.53
63.0 78.5 6.3 RGC300630 69.22 x 5.33
65.0 80.5 6.3 RGC300650 72.39 x 5.33
67.0 78.0 4.2 RGC200670 72.62 x 3.53
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 13
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Rod Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes dN f8/h8 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
70.0 81.0 4.2 RGC200700 75.79 x 3.53
70.0 85.5 6.3 RGC300700 75.57 x 5.33
72.0 83.0 4.2 RGC200720 75.79 x 3.53
75.0 86.0 4.2 RGC200750 78.97 x 3.53
75.0 90.5 6.3 RGC300750 81.92 x 5.33
80.0 91.0 4.2 RGC200800 85.32 x 3.53
80.0 95.5 6.3 RGC300800 85.09 x 5.33
83.0 94.0 4.2 RGC200830 88.49 x 3.53
85.0 100.5 6.3 RGC300850 91.44 x 5.33
86.0 97.0 4.2 RGC200860 91.67 x 3.53
90.0 101.0 4.2 RGC200900 94.84 x 3.53
90.0 105.5 6.3 RGC300900 97.79 x 5.33
92.0 103.0 4.2 RGC200920 98.02 x 3.53
95.0 106.0 4.2 RGC200950 101.19 x 3.53
95.0 110.5 6.3 RGC300950 100.97 x 5.33
100.0 111.0 4.2 RGC201000 104.37 x 3.53
100.0 115.5 6.3 RGC301000 107.32 x 5.33
101.6 112.6 4.2 RGC201016 107.54 x 3.53
101.6 117.1 6.3 RGC301016 107.32 x 5.33
104.7 120.2 6.3 RGC301047 110.49 x 5.33
105.0 116.0 4.2 RGC201050 110.72 x 3.53
105.0 120.5 6.3 RGC301050 110.49 x 5.33
110.0 121.0 4.2 RGC201100 113.89 x 3.53
110.0 125.5 6.3 RGC301100 116.84 x 5.33
110.0 131.0 8.1 RGC401100 120.02 x 7.00
112.0 127.5 6.3 RGC301120 116.84 x 5.33
115.0 126.0 4.2 RGC201150 120.24 x 3.53
115.0 130.5 6.3 RGC301150 120.02 x 5.33
118.0 133.5 6.3 RGC301180 123.19 x 5.33
120.0 131.0 4.2 RGC201200 123.42 x 3.53
120.0 135.5 6.3 RGC301200 126.37 x 5.33
125.0 136.0 4.2 RGC201250 129.77 x 3.53
125.0 140.5 6.3 RGC301250 129.54 x 5.33
*  For groove diameter D3 and groove width L2 see table IV
Rod Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes dN f8/h8 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
129.0 140.0 4.2 RGC201290 132.94 x 3.53
130.0 141.0 4.2 RGC201300 136.12 x 3.53
130.0 145.5 6.3 RGC301300 135.89 x 5.33
135.0 146.0 4.2 RGC201350 139.29 x 3.53
135.0 150.5 6.3 RGC301350 142.24 x 5.33
140.0 151.0 4.2 RGC201400 145.64 x 3.53
140.0 155.5 6.3 RGC301400 145.42 x 5.33
145.0 156.0 4.2 RGC201450 148.82 x 3.53
145.0 160.5 6.3 RGC301450 151.77 x 5.33
150.0 165.5 6.3 RGC301500 158.12 x 5.33
160.0 175.5 6.3 RGC301600 164.47 x 5.33
160.0 181.0 8.1 RGC401600 170.82 x 7.00
165.0 180.5 6.3 RGC301650 170.82 x 5.33
170.0 181.0 4.2 RGC201700 177.39 x 3.53
170.0 185.5 6.3 RGC301700 177.17 x 5.33
175.0 190.5 6.3 RGC301750 183.52 x 5.33
180.0 191.0 4.2 RGC201800 183.74 x 3.53
180.0 195.5 6.3 RGC301800 183.52 x 5.33
180.0 201.0 8.1 RGC401800 189.87 x 7.00
190.0 201.0 4.2 RGC201900 196.44 x 3.53
190.0 205.5 6.3 RGC301900 196.22 x 5.33
200.0 215.5 6.3 RGC302000 208.92 x 5.33
200.0 221.0 8.1 RGC402000 208.90 x 7.00
205.0 220.5 6.3 RGC302050 208.92 x 5.33
210.0 225.5 6.3 RGC302100 215.27 x 5.33
220.0 235.5 6.3 RGC302200 227.97 x 5.33
220.0 241.0 8.1 RGC402200 227.97 x 7.00
230.0 245.5 6.3 RGC302300 234.32 x 5.33
230.0 251.0 8.1 RGC402300 240.67 x 7.00
240.0 255.5 6.3 RGC302400 247.02 x 5.33
240.0 261.0 8.1 RGC402400 253.37 x 7.00
250.0 271.0 8.1 RGC402500 266.07 x 7.00
270.0 291.0 8.1 RGC402700 278.77 x 7.00
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 14
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Rod Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes dN f8/h8 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
280.0 301.0 8.1 RGC402800 291.47 x 7.00
290.0 311.0 8.1 RGC402900 304.17 x 7.00
310.0 331.0 8.1 RGC403100 316.87 x 7.00
350.0 371.0 8.1 RGC403500 354.97 x 7.00
370.0 391.0 8.1 RGC403700 380.37 x 7.00
400.0 421.0 8.1 RGC404000 405.26 x 7.00
650.0 678.0 10.0 RGC506500 662.95 x 8.40
660.0 688.0 10.0 RGC506600 672.95 x 8.40
670.0 698.0 10.0 RGC506700 682.95 x 8.40
680.0 708.0 10.0 RGC506800 692.95 x 8.40
688.0 716.0 10.0 RGC506880 700.95 x 8.40
690.0 718.0 10.0 RGC506900 702.95 x 8.40
710.0 738.0 10.0 RGC507100 722.95 x 8.40
740.0 768.0 10.0 RGC507400 752.95 x 8.40
750.0 788.0 13.8 RGC607500 766 x 12.00
770.0 798.0 10.0 RGC507700 782.95 x 8.40
800.0 828.0 10.0 RGC508000 812.95 x 8.40
800.0 838.0 13.8 RGC608000 816 x 12.00
Rod Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes dN f8/h8 D1 H9 L1 +0.2
850.0 878.0 10.0 RGC508500 862.95 x 8.40
850.0 888.0 13.8 RGC608500 866  x 12.00
870.0 898.0 10.0 RGC508700 882.95 x 8.40
900.0 928.0 10.0 RGC509000 912.95 x 8.40
900.0 938.0 13.8 RGC609000 916 x 12.00
910.0 938.0 10.0 RGC509100 922.95 x 8.40
950.0 978.0 10.0 RGC509500 962.95 x 8.40
950.0 988.0 13.8 RGC609500 966 x 12.00
960.0 988.0 10.0 RGC509600 972.95 x 8.40
1000.0 1038.0 13.8 RGC6X1000 1016 x 12.00
1100.0 1138.0 13.8 RGC6X1100 1116 x 12.00
1200.0 1238.0 13.8 RGC6X1200 1216 x 12.00
1300.0 1338.0 13.8 RGC6X1300 1316 x 12.00
1500.0 1538.0 13.8 RGC6X1500 1516 x 12.00
1700.0 1738.0 13.8 RGC6X1700 1716 x 12.00
2000.0 2038.0 13.8 RGC6X2000 2016 x 12.00
2500.0 2538.0 13.8 RGC6X2500 2516 x 12.00
*  For groove diameter D3 and groove width L2 see table IV
All O-Rings with 12 mm cross section are delivered as special profile ring.
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®

PGC3 140.0 - 329.9 22.0 - 685.0 DN -15.5 DN -3.8 6.3 3.2 0.8 1.0 0.80 0.50 0.30 0.20 5.33
PGC4 330.0 - 689.9 125.0 – 690.0 DN -21.0 DN -5.2 8.1 4.2 0.8 1.2 0.90 0.60 0.35 0.25 7.00
PGC5 690.0 - 999.9 660.0 - 999.9 DN -28.0 DN -6.8 10.0 6.8 0.8 1.2 1.00 0.70 0.45 0.30 8.40
PGC6 1000.0 - 2700.0 750.0 - 2700.0 DN -38.0 DN -9.2 13.8 9.2 1.2 1.8 1.40 1.00 0.70 0.55 12.00
Ordering Example
Turcon® Captive Glyd Ring® complete with O-Ring
standard application; Series PGC3 from Table VI.
Bore diameter:  DN = 250.0 mm.
Part No.:  PGC302500.
Select the material from table I.
The corresponding code numbers are appended to
the Part No. Together these form the order number.
The order number can be determined following the
example to the right.
* For diameters ≥ 1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
 Example: PGC6X1200 for diameter 1200.0 mm.
 Order no.: PGC6X1200-T19N
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 16
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Table VII Standard Installation Dimensions/Part No.
Piston Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes DN H8 d1 h9 L1 +0.2
15.0 7.0 3.2 PGC100150 6.02 x 2.62
16.0 8.0 3.2 PGC100160 7.59 x 2.62
16.0 5.0 4.2 PGC200160 4.34 x 3.53
18.0 10.0 3.2 PGC100180 9.19 x 2.62
18.0 7.0 4.2 PGC200180 5.94 x 3.53
19.0 11.0 3.2 PGC100190 10.77 x 2.62
20.0 12.0 3.2 PGC100200 10.77 x 2.62
20.0 9.0 4.2 PGC200200 8.32 x 3.53
21.0 13.0 3.2 PGC100210 12.37 x 2.62
22.0 14.0 3.2 PGC100220 13.94 x 2.62
22.0 6.5 6.3 PGC300220 5.47 x 5.33
24.0 16.0 3.2 PGC100240 15.54 x 2.62
25.0 17.0 3.2 PGC100250 15.54 x 2.62
25.0 14.0 4.2 PGC200250 13.87 x 3.53
25.0 9.5 6.3 PGC300250 8.47 x 5.33
28.0 20.0 3.2 PGC100280 18.72 x 2.62
30.0 22.0 3.2 PGC100300 21.89 x 2.62
30.0 14.5 6.3 PGC300300 13.64 x 5.33
32.0 24.0 3.2 PGC100320 23.47 x 2.62
32.0 21.0 4.2 PGC200320 20.22 x 3.53
35.0 27.0 3.2 PGC100350 26.64 x 2.62
35.0 24.0 4.2 PGC200350 23.40 x 3.53
36.0 28.0 3.2 PGC100360 26.64 x 2.62
38.0 30.0 3.2 PGC100380 28.24 x 2.62
40.0 32.0 3.2 PGC100400 31.42 x 2.62
40.0 29.0 4.2 PGC200400 28.17 x 3.53
40.0 24.5 6.3 PGC300400 23.16 x 5.33
42.0 31.0 4.2 PGC200420 29.75 x 3.53
45.0 34.0 4.2 PGC200450 32.92 x 3.53
48.0 37.0 4.2 PGC200480 36.09 x 3.53
50.0 42.0 3.2 PGC100500 40.94 x 2.62
50.0 39.0 4.2 PGC200500 37.69 x 3.53
50.0 34.5 6.3 PGC300500 32.69 x 5.33
*  For groove diameter d3 and groove width L2 see table VI
Piston Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes DN H8 d1 h9 L1 +0.2
50.8 42.8 3.2 PGC100508 40.94 x 2.62
50.8 39.8 4.2 PGC200508 37.69 x 3.53
52.0 41.0 4.2 PGC200520 40.87 x 3.53
53.0 42.0 4.2 PGC200530 40.87 x 3.53
55.0 44.0 4.2 PGC200550 44.04 x 3.53
57.0 46.0 4.2 PGC200570 44.04 x 3.53
58.0 47.0 4.2 PGC200580 47.22 x 3.53
60.0 49.0 4.2 PGC200600 47.22 x 3.53
62.0 51.0 4.2 PGC200620 50.39 x 3.53
63.0 52.0 4.2 PGC200630 50.39 x 3.53
63.0 47.5 6.3 PGC300630 46.99 x 5.33
65.0 54.0 4.2 PGC200650 53.57 x 3.53
68.0 57.0 4.2 PGC200680 56.74 x 3.53
70.0 59.0 4.2 PGC200700 56.74 x 3.53
70.0 54.5 6.3 PGC300700 53.34 x 5.33
75.0 64.0 4.2 PGC200750 63.09 x 3.53
75.0 59.5 6.3 PGC300750 56.52 x 5.33
80.0 69.0 4.2 PGC200800 66.27 x 3.53
80.0 64.5 6.3 PGC300800 62.87 x 5.33
82.5 67.0 6.3 PGC300825 66.04 x 5.33
85.0 69.5 6.3 PGC300850 69.22 x 5.33
90.0 79.0 4.2 PGC200900 78.97 x 3.53
90.0 74.5 6.3 PGC300900 72.39 x 5.33
95.0 84.0 4.2 PGC200950 82.14 x 3.53
95.0 79.5 6.3 PGC300950 78.74 x 5.33
100.0 89.0 4.2 PGC201000 88.49 x 3.53
100.0 84.5 6.3 PGC301000 81.92 x 5.33
101.6 86.1 6.3 PGC301016 85.09 x 5.33
105.0 94.0 4.2 PGC201050 91.67 x 3.53
105.0 89.5 6.3 PGC301050 88.27 x 5.33
110.0 99.0 4.2 PGC201100 98.02 x 3.53
110.0 94.5 6.3 PGC301100 91.44 x 5.33
115.0 99.5 6.3 PGC301150 97.79 x 5.33
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 17
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Piston Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes DN H8 d1 h9 L1 +0.2
120.0 109.0 4.2 PGC201200 107.54 x 3.53
120.0 104.5 6.3 PGC301200 100.97 x 5.33
125.0 114.0 4.2 PGC201250 113.89 x 3.53
125.0 109.5 6.3 PGC301250 107.32 x 5.33
125.0 104.0 8.1 PGC401250 102.60 x 7.00
127.0 111.5 6.3 PGC301270 110.49 x 5.33
130.0 114.5 6.3 PGC301300 113.67 x 5.33
130.0 109.0 8.1 PGC401300 107.60 x 7.00
135.0 114.0 8.1 PGC401350 113.67 x 7.00
140.0 124.5 6.3 PGC301400 123.19 x 5.33
140.0 119.0 8.1 PGC401400 116.84 x 7.00
145.0 129.5 6.3 PGC301450 126.37 x 5.33
145.0 124.0 8.1 PGC401450 123.19 x 7.00
150.0 134.5 6.3 PGC301500 132.72 x 5.33
150.0 129.0 8.1 PGC401500 126.37 x 7.00
155.0 134.0 8.1 PGC401550 132.72 x 7.00
160.0 144.5 6.3 PGC301600 142.24 x 5.33
160.0 139.0 8.1 PGC401600 135.89 x 7.00
165.0 144.0 8.1 PGC401650 142.24 x 7.00
170.0 149.0 8.1 PGC401700 145.42 x 7.00
175.0 154.0 8.1 PGC401750 151.77 x 7.00
180.0 164.5 6.3 PGC301800 164.47 x 5.33
180.0 159.0 8.1 PGC401800 158.12 x 7.00
190.0 169.0 8.1 PGC401900 164.47 x 7.00
194.0 178.5 6.3 PGC301940 177.17 x 5.33
200.0 184.5 6.3 PGC302000 183.52 x 5.33
200.0 179.0 8.1 PGC402000 177.17 x 7.00
205.0 184.0 8.1 PGC402050 183.52 x 7.00
210.0 189.0 8.1 PGC402100 183.52 x 7.00
215.0 194.0 8.1 PGC402150 189.87 x 7.00
220.0 199.0 8.1 PGC402200 196.22 x 7.00
230.0 214.5 6.3 PGC302300 208.92 x 5.33
230.0 209.0 8.1 PGC402300 202.57 x 7.00
240.0 219.0 8.1 PGC402400 215.27 x 7.00
250.0 234.5 6.3 PGC302500 234.32 x 5.33
250.0 229.0 8.1 PGC402500 227.97 x 7.00
Piston Groove*
Diameter
Groove*
Width Part No. O-ring
Sizes DN H8 d1 h9 L1 +0.2
254.0 233.0 8.1 PGC402540 227.97 x 7.00
260.0 239.0 8.1 PGC402600 240.67 x 7.00
265.0 244.0 8.1 PGC402650 240.67 x 7.00
268.0 247.0 8.1 PGC402680 240.67 x 7.00
270.0 249.0 8.1 PGC402700 240.67 x 7.00
280.0 259.0 8.1 PGC402800 253.37 x 7.00
290.0 269.0 8.1 PGC402900 266.07 x 7.00
300.0 279.0 8.1 PGC403000 278.77 x 7.00
304.8 283.8 8.1 PGC403048 278.77 x 7.00
310.0 289.0 8.1 PGC403100 278.77 x 7.00
320.0 299.0 8.1 PGC403200 291.47 x 7.00
660.0 632.0 10.0 PGC506600 630.25 x 8.40
700.0 672.0 10.0 PGC507000 670.25 x 8.40
710.0 682.0 10.0 PGC507100 680.25 x 8.40
740.0 712.0 10.0 PGC507400 710.25 x 8.40
750.0 712.0 13.8 PGC607500 710 x 12.00
780.0 752.0 10.0 PGC507800 750.25 x 8.40
800.0 772.0 10.0 PGC508000 770.25 x 8.40
800.0 762.0 13.8 PGC608000 760 x 12.00
850.0 812.0 13.8 PGC608500 810 x 12.00
900.0 872.0 10.0 PGC509000 870.25 x 8.40
900.0 862.0 13.8 PGC609000 860 x 12.00
950.0 912.0 13.8 PGC609500 910 x 12.00
1000.0 962.0 13.8 PGC6X1000 960 x 12.00
1050.0 1012.0 13.8 PGC6X1050 1010 x 12.00
1065.0 1027.0 13.8 PGC6X1065 1025 x 12.00
1070.0 1032.0 13.8 PGC6X1070 1030 x 12.00
1200.0 1162.0 13.8 PGC6X1200 1160 x 12.00
1225.0 1187.0 13.8 PGC6X1225 1185 x 12.00
1500.0 1462.0 13.8 PGC6X1500 1460 x 12.00
2000.0 1962.0 13.8 PGC6X2000 1960 x 12.00
2500.0 2462.0 13.8 PGC6X2500 2460 x 12.00
2700.0 2662.0 13.8 PGC6X2700 2660 x 12.00
*  For groove diameter d3 and groove width L2 see table VI
All O-Rings with 12 mm cross section are delivered as special
profile ring.
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®

Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 25
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Ordering Example
Turcite® Captive Slydring® cut for specific rod
diameter:
Rod diameter dN = 250.0 mm
Series from Table IX
Groove width L1 = 13.0 mm
Standard design: Design code: 0 - with angle
 cut and teardrop structure
Material: Turcite® T47
 (other materials see Table VIII)
Part number: GRC202500
The corresponding code numbers are appended to
the Part No. Together these form the Order Number.
The Order No. can be determined following the
example to the right.
* For diameters ≥ 1000.0 mm multiply only by factor 1.
 Example: GRC2X2500 for diameter 2500.0 mm.
 Order no.: GRC2X2500-T47.
CAPTIVE GLYD RING®
AND CAPTIVE SLYDRING®
Edition No. EP_HE_00034-01 / November 2009 FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY 26
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Captive Slydring® Piston Installation Recommendation
Figure 21 Installation Drawing
Table XI Installation Dimensions for Piston
Part
No.
Recommended
Range
DN H10
d1
Groove Diam.
+0.05/-0
L1
Groove Width
+0.2/-0
dmin
Minimum Diam.
T
Slydring Width
Inspection
Tolerance ±0.15
W
Slydring Thickness
+0/-0.08
GPC1 ≥ 60 DN - 5.0 8.0 See Table XII 9.45 2.5
GPC2 ≥ 80 DN - 5.0 13.0 See Table XII 14.45 2.5
GPC3 ≥ 100 DN - 5.0 18.0 See Table XII 19.45 2.5
GPC4 ≥ 200 DN - 6.0 28.0 See Table XII 29.80 3.0
Figure 22 The groove width L1 depends on the dmin
in table XII
Table XII Groove Width L1 based on dmax
L1
Groove Width
+0.2/-0
dmin
Minimum Diam.
+0.1/-0
8.0
8.1
DN - 0.5
DN - 0.7
13.0
13.1
DN - 0.5
DN - 0.7
18.0
18.1
DN - 0.5
DN - 0.7
28.0